ORDINANCE NO. 1346

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE RE-ADOPTING SECTIONS 16.06.372, 16.06.374, 16.06.671, 16.64.010 – 16.64.030, 16.64.050 – 16.64.080 AND 16.64.100 AS THE SAME WERE ADDED OR AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 1326 RELATING TO TEMPORARY HOMELESS ENCAMPMENTS AND ADOPTING A SUMMARY BY PUBLICATION.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 1326 adopted certain amendments to Sections 16.06.372, 16.06.374, 16.06.671, 16.64.010 – 16.64.030, 16.64.050 – 16.64.080 and added a new section, 16.64.100, all relating to temporary homeless encampments, and

WHEREAS, Section 14 of said Ordinance 1326 provided that the ordinance would be in effect for one year subject to further action by the Council and said year has expired,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1: Sections 16.06.372, 16.06.374, 16.06.671, 16.64.010 - 16.64.030, 16.64.050 - 16.64.080 and 16.64.100 are hereby re-adopted as the same are set forth at length in Ordinance No. 1326 and now codified in the designated sections of the Lacey Municipal Code.

Section 2: The Summary attached hereto is hereby approved for publication.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, at a regularly-called meeting thereof, held this 27th day of May 27, 2010.

CITY COUNCIL

Mayo

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Attest:

City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 1346 CITY OF LACEY

The City Council of the City of Lacey, Washington, passed on May 27, 2010, Ordinance No.1346, entitled "CITY OF LACEY AN ORDINANCE READOPTING SECTIONS 16.06.372, 16.06.374, 16.06.671, 16.64.010 — 16.64.030, 16.64.050 — 16.64.080 AND 16.64.100 AS THE SAME WERE ADDED OR AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 1326 RELATING TO TEMPORARY HOMELESS ENCAMPMENTS AND ADOPTING A SUMMARY BY PUBLICATION."

The main points of the Ordinance are described as follows:

- 1. The Ordinance re-adopts all provisions of the City's current temporary homeless encampment ordinance due to the fact that its earlier adopting ordinance provided for an expiration date.
- 2. The Ordinance approves this Summary for Publication.

A copy of the full text of this Ordinance will be mailed without charge to any person requesting the same from the City of Lacey.

Published: May 31, 2010.